Drathman
3/18/97
Adopted
Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 97-019

A RESOLUTION CHANGING THE NAME OF HOMER JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL TO HOMER MIDDLE SCHOOL

- WHEREAS, the parents and staff of Homer Junior High School have requested that the school's name be changed to Homer Middle School as this name more clearly reflects the school's mission and philosophy; and
- WHEREAS, this request had the unanimous approval of the Homer Junior High School Site Based Decision Council, Parent Advisory Organization and Staff Advisory Committee; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School Board unanimously approved requesting the Borough Assembly to change the name of Homer Junior High School to Homer Middle School at their March 3 meeting; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. The name of the Homer Junior High School is changed to the Homer Middle School.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 18th DAY OF MARCH, 1997.

Jack Brown, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Shirley Olsen, Deputy Borough Clerk